WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M July 12, 1932
sbt, Bornard Lo (Sem) '

Mroe Jdo Be AUG,
440 09th Geract,
Bro@klyn. NoYe

Dear Madam: ' @

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for gsteamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing vyes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have anewered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
pO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

 mske the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 1932. There is enclosed a cirocu-

1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
GHABc 'wg DIETZ’

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YBAR 1933°__ = . =
, (Write answer here)

(sign here) . ..

e
= L

fr— -
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WAR DEPARTMENT [
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
,WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"zgs"AM
Abt, BorAid L, Bugler (Som.) M June 18, 1631

Irg, Jo Ba AbS,
448 00th St.,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

‘ Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cometeries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. '

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
timns for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
mlf@ be pade by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It-is thgrefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
réElowigg the question.

Q’ = As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name ang return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
ré3uireg no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

O
P a ]
%‘ This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not meke a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? e
¥rite answer here !

]
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER .GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REpLY reFEr To QM 293 A'—C_ June 7, 1820,
Abt, Bernmard L. -2836 ¥

lira. J. Bs Abtg
448 99th Street,
mnﬂ’na- Ne ¥a

Dear Madam;

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation redﬁired during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question belcw
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

Ag soon as you have answered the gquestion, please 8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.,

Thie letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoursy /.

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, @. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YRAR 19819 oot L
{Write answer here}

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON _

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October , 1929,
Abt, Bernard T—536 =M

Mrs. Je Be Abt,
448~ 99th Street,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servite at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. -

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (¥o)
3. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)
ap—— -

5. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)
Age Health o
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years)  (Good)  (Poor)
mm— B - -

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

JE—
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

, JOHN T, HARRIS
cl. . '
En Act ’ Ma‘j'org Ql M» COF’PS,

Assistant,

gnvelope

e e
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oy WAR DEPARTMENT y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N repLy rerer To_8M 293 A-C

Abt;, Beynawd La May 16, 1929.

Iiree Hory Abt,
440 99th Sty

Brooklyn, HNe T

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  Bernasd Lo 4bt, Bugler, Compony 4, 108¢h Infantry, vhose remine are

‘ymow interred in tho Bommo Amcricsn Comotery, Bany, Alene, Franoces

% L_f ‘fl‘.‘;.

- f
[
¥

M.Grb

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was qurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

! For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

o r
no ggatag%:;
ngbr The Quartermaster General,
(2 u .
' > Very truly yours,
' On
: N
! -

s

e, ¥

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps
Assistant.

.
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WAR DEPARTMENT !
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o

QM 293 A-C

ABT, Bernard L., Bugler,
Coo 4, 106¢th Infantry,

March 15th, 1927.

Mr. Joseph B. Abt,
448 99th St.,
Broom)’n' ;‘:0 YO

Dear Sir:

The Guartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemestery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscrived with the name, ranl, division, organization, date *
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be agsured that in effccting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxorcised by those who porformod this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will bo perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner bofitting the last rosting place of our horoos.

Very truly yours,

Apsistant.

K. Je Hampton, Lo
LteCole QeM.C. Vég“

1 Incle
Racord card.

4

25/560/8YS
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¢ G.R.S. FORM #1147A. . STATION_..?59.¥591.“’°MS B
To ge prepared in triplicate. ol > o DATE Qfﬁf“§9"“%?i% ______________
REPORT OF Dgll‘;'w}fl%'f, P\REPARA"E'[ON, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : f ¢h_; 1 [

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discr%R%%é%n%%%ﬁé%ﬁg%aixhumation of body
1. Name _ ABT,Bermard L, 10 'Namos | \BE Tt AUE 0 gl il
2 o PRI o oo T PN
3ARank— (DREMRR 0 a0 128 sRankys) o8 " G [ dben o, COMBSRRY e B
4. org._. 004A,06th Inf, 15, org._ 00 A+ MhlYemt,
5. p.0.__ Septe80th, 1Y s R L R L
8 W?unﬂﬂ_e_,j?""‘f"‘f o (b) D.B.

‘ﬂ%u:}aﬁﬁfiw ' Discrepancy found"ﬁpoﬁ'disiﬁ%ermebt'"“
7. Grave No. 9 _________ t"" 56 CI SO 15. Grave No._“_“__“__"¥m Soc il . ° iy
a2l eamal® PPV ROWH LA Lol 164} PLobadiit sl g iiieCis . Row /e . %
3. Vgt Sy gy o adsorepanoy 0
18. Cemetery___B;j;jl;j:gh,Amlj._tgm__(}emteryw- Commine or town _ DOING® =
S P R

20. Dept. of"ﬁot{ntx y ‘Sﬁ‘mﬁ AL 21. Country ’m,;n” __________________
ag NGRS, qurs.'Code B S U o e AN R S )
23. Disinterred (Date) C¢%e 18 1921 By N‘E‘t?_‘.‘bl"" SR AR
24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name_"_§?f§§€9n§i_é§§£ ________________________ Serial No. __ . N Rl LAl b v T

AL s DO, . 0 IO 4 e Organization 0. A, 106th Inf.,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? L& 4 0h body 7 FeR. LR e

el S i §.1'é}1££11}'é"Eﬁﬁiaﬁé&ﬁni'ééﬁ(ééi%

R e T T ‘ Bernard J. Blagk
PREPARATION

26.'What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc¢ or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

0dy previously veburied by Pield Section. Reburial metal strips agree with form 114-i
1o bottle record founds Disc on body shows:"B.LsAbt. 1206611 9 00edaldtholle Y. Inf,"

Badly decomposed. Foatures unrecog.

2%7. Condition of body R e SR e e e e P s
28. Nature of burial. _ __ Wrapped im blanket and in woodem bexs . .
‘29, Any diserepancy notedrupon éxamination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records

AilieHSANAROVETLL Lk o e o i S e e s s e s S e
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Dat@ets 13!_1921. ... ByNeKelabler
51,Q,,Cam§<et ség}ﬂ’d By L S TR .

‘T: Sﬁxjature of Embalmer, (Supesvisor)H.K.Tabler f/ ﬁ% ______________
|



Aty

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.(#l296

32.

33.

Designation of body:

Name ABT,Bermard Le - Serial No.1l208611

Rank Bugler Organization 00eA,106th Inf.

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery

34.gCasket boxed and marked (Date) . Qo L6, 1921 . By NeKeTabler . .. ______. i

39.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ; : /
Signature of G.R.S. Inspect : ng%gf?Zf‘muc‘ﬁ,‘hugh“",,.”-b N
. 36. Remarks i k) AT N . st o 0 miagiieie o MG T
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)__"_f?ﬁffﬂ%ﬁrn}??i __________________________________
To point of Cenceptratfodsel, Somme - .
P ez AU
Frafic Atwe PL ot - (01 7P
Convoysie = e . Slgna’s?re Shipping Officer el 3t oms, Tetsitsamo
%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Qaks B, A9RY: 0 LN,
4 - { S 77
By G.R.S. Representative ubazt_w.,ﬂeyatte._‘f W) ISR T L T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of ConCentration: D&%&s 18, 1922
To Permanent Cemeitfery y, R U S I S GO R
9225:7f’ (Name)
Convoyef Frank Atwell _________ Signature Shipping Officef g.y.Beyette’,.
, n
40, Received: Date jﬁﬂl.r 1(%21 AAAAAAAA Lok S b (T R T BN 0 i el
A 1o P }(‘ |'£,_
G.R.S. Representative m“_uﬁfilif.fffj1wﬂ RN, Y L Wl
[ ] v
41. Reinterred. e 005610,1922 e ples g SIERY A
: (Date)
A9 0rae NN B el [ e e L Beehion L L i ST Lo vy e
A3 XRont R1eeRIATG OV, 0L TV N Row A s SR TS 0 S st T e N

G.R.8. Representative / : WA A P R Y
D-E.Lowry,ls% Lt.0M%,



B

Doingt (Somme)

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place....:

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  riate . OCFe 18, 1921.

1. REMAINS OF -A-BT vBarnardL' BTN E L L Y o S DYl Tl MBER . 1206611
RANK. .Bugleo:“ tesinid O RGANIZATION e 00 .A,lOG'ﬁh Il’l
2 il iainlt‘ilﬂl (date) : I'rom (give complete imatmu)

0et.18,1921, Gr.8,P1.8, Row B, Brlt.W11 Cem.731 Doingt Franca. ,

By Gronpass i y Unit . i e M et et ,8 L I T R
3. - Reburied (date) : 001:..10/1923 In (give complete location) :

_Grave 3 Row 5 Block C,Somme Gemetery,#636,Bony(Aisne)

By Grp P BeBad a1 Uit e S ' \1t3¥#51 i Bhipping 2258

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hady upon disinterment :

‘Woodsn box & blankat. Badly dacomposed. Features unrecognizable.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with larnl\ Yes,8. NP EA VeI ATIS OIS g S

(&) Other means of identification I‘Unlul upon disinterment, and general 1'<,>n'1m'-li.-5 ;

RBody previously reburied by Field Section, Reburial matal. strips

; agree with form 114-A. No bottle record fbund.

6. What does examination of ]Jod}' show as t*vgm'«[s s the [ollowing identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) LOpossible to determine

(b) Weigl, (estimateq) Impossible to estimate
(¢) Hair—Color .. None +wvwisible
Quantity
Characteristics
(dy Hair on face—Color . None wisible
Location
Quantity
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts . None diseernible

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing ,ntw(nmm\ml at time of casualty) (1&16 NE 3 S 9 M'&D 13 SF
(15 5p,17,18 SF,19 MBD,21 LUL'D

None vigible.

(51 SP
7. Disinterment fl ::: Bed e B
supervised by .. "/ ‘ / AR A DIRO Vel
R.b‘Williams,
N.E.Tabler, Sup. Exbe (@A )
8. Rehurial é 84 -
Stpervised Dk o gL TS R Approved :
BnA.BI’&ﬁfQI‘d,S-Ea_ elio

(Title)




SO T N

} ; | .
k COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMﬁNS DATA !
: v File #71441
1. LocarroN INDEX CARD: (1% g) 5 -

(@) Name __ ABT, Bernard L , B ol thi Ser. No. .. 1206611
. C/ -~ :.‘ﬂ ~

() Rank m.ﬁ/ﬁ/ﬁé/’/_ Organization _ Co. A, 106th Tnf. .

(¢) Date of death ______ 9 /30/18_ . (@ Causeof death .______ DWRTA

UM TR T

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Infl):

(@fCrayelNo 151 1 R oW W™ Plot e AWl TN e O
(b} Emerg. Address ... =7 _______- ) b ity ot e oo g BRI DL o e S e A B S { _
III. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases —.___.___________________ HO CARD : |
LA ( { o tobe — #0 Ao g
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN Carp: R ———T 5 o O réceiﬁf i | DERICR N P . ¢ (W
G T e A 00 WV SOl (&) Ralationshipic " Eel W0 NI 08 o

(@) Sl IR o G . ST ot BB L 3 B R

Moy S s e M 00 A e R N RN MO CENR ORI | T

y n
; > e . B v /
- . n N L .  J w [ ] ] [+] I/
DIHNT, 00 815005 Qa0ehy &) W9g’ Jeives ouq uexy of KTV’ MW pOR
s
- - ‘ 2 e FY
(f) Shipping instructions upon m'rivalxg{ l?'_c)dy 11 0 06 M SRS e TR e L L ' ;
- :
o 2 = 2 S Y e = 2 et xS MR R S
T e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo
Examiner's Tnitials .- DAtE i el (RIS , 1920
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from = = A
= = e T N diatied - s o R S PR
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that. .~ _____
r\?‘
L/. ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -- e "k
N
N
sl nEs S e e e e e e i 8 e 8 S R R e e e e e aee e |
™~
Examiner’'s Initials .. A&l 0 W SO o , 1920,
o)
* :":
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorRRESPONDENCE—shows as folloWs: oo o
) : ' &
' Assighenik e i SN ——— e b 3
, _ N
fi (@) Cancellation memos referred 0¥ ol mile oo i 8
VA G
7/ Examiner's Initisls #E82 o GLe 1 Date u____wnw________;____;__. ______ - , 1920. ¥
Y, o % i
{f COUNTRY FRANCE CemMeETERY No. PR Wiy L SHEET Nd:"ﬁ'—- Jﬂ--—‘-g'j"-(-—f\\j -----
/ G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114

3—7729

¥ L énpﬂ %n%el}éled.-\prilt‘),lgm

FORY) 195"y po - Car
LIS N CompLErE)  canory




-

VIIL. G.R.S. Form N SR, L R Fes , 1920.

==,
Ty pediby SENe— . e Checked by . = "jr:‘:‘, = T , 1920.
VIII. FinAL AcTION: : ¥z : 921
= Zhe maR 14!
; cable on 2 -y 1920
Following advice forw Lurope by /. caya DIVISION
o B -3EC.
i i letter on ___________‘_E;;Ei%mu_ﬁﬂigﬂﬁ‘ ;
red @ 1927 |
‘9 . ) // 7l AT RTINS o Pt R T R T
i/{ﬁé’/ aZ ______ i_({fj.’.—_;_z_:'s:-:?___,dg_sf.é ___,;_fol..(_f__(_EL-:_LNC.J:_{-;___1___’_/.55_{:(_!_,2_ _____________
IX. CORRECTIONS 4
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ' ActioN TAKEN. ;
Desires body be et BN, o L et Al Rl b A TR o
Bedygtoioeshippedibo’s, S e £ LB b G MO Tl gk af B0 SRS R TR i S AN {
XS SUsPENSTONS R RN ARKE S 0T oot | Bt Wi TRTS - STINE S SIS

#‘/'%g- F?? — % : ¢ 27’7‘7"’{?‘4’4’3& ‘ 27——[""‘/ 4
T A WO . NS T o R T LN T
2/17/21, Yerm § 120, Mr, JOseph # Abt,, father and next of kin, |

Pomale 58 Doninte SeraN NN i s !
Loz I e e Otde e tiliiadons W8

""""""""""""""""""""""""" FORM-T35-RETURNED-8Y- 1077056

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




@® warpeparTMENT @
. QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN; N. J.

Yarch 10, 1922

FILE N0+293+8 CemeDiv.CorsBranche
(ABT, Bermard L.)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Qif.G.,
Washington, D. C.

SUBJECT : Return of Records = Cemetery #721e
Transmittal yemorandum Number H - 1928

le The records pertaining to the follow~
ing case are returned herewith, it having
bpen definitely detormined that the body

s to remain in Rurope:

REFERENCE NO:

1. Abt, Bernard Le, Bugler, Serial Number

| S

8; EO SHANNON’
ptain, Quartermaster Corps,
0££icr in Charge.

. Uo PALLAS,
d Inol. Executive Agsistate

/8» corveliel. B10 - (W‘/



Nach 10, 2onde g

FILE 0629308 ConeDiveCoreBranche A

(A¥, Bommisd Le)

mmm

Mi

Mf, Canptorial n’-va-!!hk Q;&Hd}u
Yashington, De Co

‘Matam of Revopis = Comatery $721e
:-Wim wrwo mendua Muaber X -

1928

3e The recowrds portaining to the follow=
dng ease am mtumsd lerowith, A% hardng -
busn dalindtely detsmained that the Dody
ig o romdn in Zugpopes

% 'OMC If’l

Sorial Mumbor
Company A, xec&h



o o7 7an quARTERMASTER corad)
CZ:TTERTAL DIVISION e "a‘
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SEGTICN

Harlowe

NAUE OF DECEASED SOLDIER /| | 3 // CEMETERY NO, DATE

721 = 1=117 1/21/21,

e v Abt, Bemnard L., BugleTs
STRIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION

1206611 /) Cos A, 106th Inf,
Date of death = 9/30/18,
LA 5 \
M i W_M” _o-['WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
( 3
<\ NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATTIONSHIP
X Mrs. Mary Abt Mother
Address ‘
448 - 99th St., Brooklyn, New York
":)(é} b
PR

S 8/709/13L,



DMK.

IXXEEXEREAE )

HEADQUAGWrERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATIO ERVI

&fﬁ)ﬁf"’ e %‘“EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIE 4 E‘g
w8 |
% 2|
: Januery 7, 1921 BT |
File No. RN
N
From: Chief, :?‘i
ol
To: Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Diviasi®hi).
?.4:*.’-‘*\
: R =
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. :‘\;D

Receipt this date is acknowledged of

the following
conbtespaondencer FromYyoursofifiiees

Letter )
dated: December 14, 1920.
File No. 71441 Registration (Form 122)

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave lMarker

Name : Bugler Bernard L. abt §
bridt ‘. )




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

DEPARTMENT

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON

rml v1s:0n 0. Q. M.

I‘ROM Chief, Ceme
fary A‘bt 448-99‘5}1 Stre

G.

ety Brooklyn, New York,

721l=1=11%7
SmBem 2le

February 15th,1921,

[0

_e S RO o—reoT iy
m‘@f VLA At

If these are not the correct instructions, please co

sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arhnﬂ'ton Va., or any other National Cemetery;

remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

rrect. the lake correctlons

?m@cl‘smtes 3

(3) body to

CrHARLES C. PIERCE,

Lieut. Colonel, U. 8. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not ﬂlled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY 'in the shipmerit of this body..- Sta.te "in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING. /
g, 20 Pria-Te AT 4437
Was soldier married ? ______. L)\[B ________________ AV STL A
P I BT >,
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. | sTATE
Soldier’s widow ... Gl D ) S [T e Gl W T e G S AL B Lot
1 e N —— —_——— B e ——
Soldier’s! ahiildfan'y 4o Wl rlioSuy. bl o o Jiols i TITNTIRGY Y e et PO I L M e
(Name oldest first.)
............................................................................................... e E N | (G e
=g i L/W
Father_.. -----ﬁ\. M ’ 11 ‘l/ ?J’ ? ? b/t_-_- _ﬁ;‘nﬁﬂ%&_- LA --.é%
I |
Mother...5 . __ b L B | ........... (UL AR L e SR i Th g r
--------- oy R e R e -------.--«k--.-__.-!-_._...--—4-0,.---\-._._-_..__.--.J.I__.----W..
Brothers. { 2 M MY 2 44nd o gD, LY A | .. e RS AN Hla V) e e oG SRR (30 S o
(Name old- s
estfimt) | K g e o s e At s N EL e Vel & . | PR o
........... N I RS I S e L O % VR A
. Y e S o P
Sisters. I e i e L i Sl T AR e
(Name old-
est first.)

Address..

Signature__-_g,

Relationship.....__.

InporTANT —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

3—7860



“ - Gf‘&g-jhgzz

I the unflers1gned am the -----_d.'.%«lzl??:sm::--_---- and nearest living next of km of the Wlthm-nameq
R - elationship.)
: so'ldier a.nd desire the. followmﬁ dlsposmon of his remains, viz:
inke out all except the one g owmg the digposition demred ) v .
, 1. A.s stated -on first- page of thls sheet :
:; L . i v v T re
2 ’I,‘o be returned to the U S a.nd shlpped to . "
1 sl ‘ i (Name) AT
‘M_ S . . S e - N —t——
‘ R R station ) ‘ T S o (State.) .
"'3. To be returned to the U. S and buried i in .- =" National Cemetery. ' . =

e fEexwemam in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemet.ery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

:\
s .
£ o=
-",
’.l

o1, T deffin mstmetm!is or tthe disposition"of ‘a body -are not received from the next of: *kin ‘within two
weeks. of '1mm o%ggbmbunal will'lbe made without further notice. in'the World 'War. Section of
Arlington N &umammym 3947

2. The tra.nsfer of bodms w111 be made ENTIRELY at Government expense

)82 {[‘zh.;s paper M'UST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
ghownunilhesqum oniiheothermdenfthnssheet ._ LT T

4. This paper must ‘be returned showmg the name ‘and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spmes prowded therefor on the ather side of th1s sheet. . , P :

- 5. If there are minor children ‘of the deceaséd soldier a.nd no w1dow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the chlldren should ascertam their wishes and act for them in this matter.

LR S

—-a-—..«.—l..
6. If YOU are not the nearest next of | km please asT: the nea.rest next of kin, if hvmg near you, to fill
out this paper. Lo . X

7, If YOU .are not. the,nea.rest hvmg next of kin and do not .know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ‘ONCE' and mail to this office: -

8. You are requested to return this paper AT" ONCE in order to avoid‘delay in the case of this body.
9, Use the:inclosed envelape—pay .no postage.

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow.is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon hijs decease), the mother, is the proper authomty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters’in order of sehiofity, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Underan oplmomrenﬂerea by the Judge Advicate Genersl of the Army, ifa widowhas remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will ma.ke decmon . 3—7860

P — -
| . . ; ..




- 721-1-117 ]

March 7th, 1921.

Iile Nos 293.8 c'em.))s.w.,Oor.Brna\arwim.
(4BT, Bernard L.)

li»s Joseph Ba Abt,
448 - 99th SBtroet,
Broolklyn, NHow Yorks

Deax 3ir: D R B-/- 2

Receipt of Shipping Inquiry Feom dated
February 17th, 1921, rolative to the remnins of your
son, tho late Bormard L, Abt, Bugler, Serial Bumber
1206611, Company A, 106th Infantry, is aoknowledged.

In accordance with your desire, the remains
will bo left in France for buriel in & permanent Amor-
joon Cemptory. You are ascured that the grave site
will always bo maintained as o fitting memorial of the
lato soldier's sacrifico.

The Departmont wiches to convey to you re-
newed agcurance of its symme thy ian your beroavemen te

By cathority of the Quartermastor Cenerals
R Ls JHATION,

Captsin, uartormaotor Coxps,
Ogfioer in Charge.

BYs

Fe Co PALLAB,
‘\f‘;‘ R Exgoutive Agsistant,




March Tth, 1921.

Pile Toa 293.8 Um.Diﬂ,Gor.Brnnoh.
{ABT, Bernard L)

My, Joseph B. Ab%,
448 -~ 99th Street,
Brooklyn, New York.

Dear Sirs

‘Receipt of Shipping Inguiry Feem dated
February 17th, 1921, relative to the rewsins of your .
gon, the late Bormard L, Abt, Bugler, Sorial Number
1206611, Company A, 106th In;tnm, is acimowledgod.

in acoordance with your desire, the remains
will be left in France for burial in a pemanent imer-
lcan Cemetery, You are assured that the grave site
will always be maintained as a fitting memorial of the
late soldier's sacrifices.

_ mn-pmnnm to convey to yom reo-
newed assursnce of its symm thy in your beroavenen ts

8y mthority of the Miamhr Genoralt
| R b SEANION, :

Captain, martormaster Corps,
Officer in Charge.

i PALLAS,
» N ), Executive Assistemt.

ﬁ Hlledgp,
- "Ml. 2 192

N

2/sim

e 721-1-117

=% “ S _‘_-_J’.—"’*—'—_.“‘



eSS

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA R\

D
1. LocatioNn INpEX CARD: (;7, S &) ; File #71441 sg .Qé
(iNAms ABT BeEn andllns, SR 0. . Ser. No 120561 MIEEINN N
(b) Rank ___-@,i?_:_‘?_@.\.t—. E!_-j_l-&Zurziti011 _Co_.A_,__II_.Qﬁ_th_I_nf. ______________ R
(¢) Date of death MOS0 18 RN Y (d) Cause of death _____ DWRIATHS o 'HWJl:‘Q“'
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): ; . C s
(a) Grave No. .8
. b) Emerg. Address ...
W BY- T
II1. Files of soldiers dying%rom contagious diseases ... NO _CARD CKR. JCW

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

' cable 0nie., o ChL e . b ot A A S e WA B , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by l
letter of transmittal on ____________ 8=~ Sy , 192 0.
_____ par,#2. Notitolbe:retirned (HGS) N0 V. NS (HFRRRiGIe: | S
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., .. FFB&_"]QZH _________________ , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII, Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.... .’ ':} N A (A ) , 192






GRS Form l1l2la . Tile Vo, 71441
. CELIETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRAT: g |-SECTION
December 7, 1920

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF: oy
Co. A, 106th Infantry.
ORGANIZATION (0ld) &
ABT, 1206611, Bernard . Cpl. oS
(Neme)

28 as shown below have becen made on the Registra=-
ldier and a corresponding change will be necessar:-

Correction or additional data chan
tion Card of the above=montionecd s
on the Organization Card:

g
0

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. 71441 Date Place F=14 lo,
SURNALE Orig. D- j
SERIAL NUMBER ' 1st Reb. A D=

FIRST NAIfE AND INITIALS Bermnard L. 2% Reb, D=

RANK ; . bugler 3rd Reb, Dw

ATE CF DEATH File # previous reported as 42675,

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: S. Nelson

Inv, & Adj. Dept.

T\ N s e
Department

5 X 8 card was sent to file.

Correciions made

on Organization el = |
File Card: Q _A®
. ) .

S /1105 /1L




\

=

Z45 QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘

CI:ETERTAL DI gdTON ,i-’“ v
OVERSE4S PROJECT SUB-SETION [ /] A L P
R Y. TR K ot (= f / LS
I OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DKTE";‘
| #
R slows 721 & J=117 1/31/21,
STRIAL NULBER | ORGANIZATION
)
N
Date of death = 9/50/18, 32
3
i o> f
INBURANCE INFORUATION 6\\)&” \Q‘L\‘ [ {A
; DATE B 4 \l a*['
Roxe ; '; e
| js
NAME OF BENEFICIARY RELATTIONSHIP fo]

Mrs. Mary Abt.,

G
Mothner ‘§>

Add
"%%%448 99th st,

-

Brooklyn,

New York.

5/709/LL



———

293. Abt, Bernard L.. Srd Ind. . HH,be.
g, American G.R.S.,QMC in Europe, 8 Avemmue d'Ieﬂa,PaIis,Jan.la,iggl_
:%?- .ﬁuartermaster Generel, Munitions Building, Wtaghington D,C, | it
d N ‘.'\.‘\)
1. Returned accomplished. [ g
f

2e The Photographic Section, these Headquarters, have 5
been notified of the change in order that another photograph of th
grave may be teken with the corrected inscription.

\2
P
A Q:Q:AH S
H, F. RETHERS, P
Colonel, Q.M.C.

Chief,




@

293, Abt, Bernard L, 3rd Ind.

Hqrs, Ameriosn G.R.S,,QMC in Europe, b Averms d'lens,Paris,Jam,18,1981,
Tos Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, iiashington D,C.

HHo.ba,

1, Returned acoomplished.

2+ The Photographic Scetion, these Headquartera, have
been notified of the change in order that

snother photograph of the
grave may be taken with the sorregted insoription.
oy
o
He Poe RETHERS

0010!161, Qe Moé .
Chief,

'@



’ . .1st Inda

@2/

593, Abt, Bernard L. @
‘Hqrs., American GeReSe, QNC.,in Furope, 8 Avenue d'lena, Paris,January 7,1921

mo: Supervisor, Area i3, Amiens (Somme ) e

LY

l. Forwarded. You are directed to prepare new Aluminum Strips, correct

your Directory and change the inscription on the Cross to agree with
information contained in basic commmication and report by ind orsement

hereon when completed.

By direction:

Doingt. Somne. 2nd Ind.

Hars., Area #3, American GRS., Amiens, SOmme,
American GRS., QMC. in E., Paris.

1, Returned., Complied with.

Abt.1206611,Bernard L. Bugler.Co.A.106 Inf.
date of death. 9/30/18.

vy CA8 0 o

EDGAR Ae

FRY,

Colonel, Infantry,
Chief,Operations Division

January 11, 1921,

Tos

Jtlsjgd

Chief,



& .R.S. Form No, 122, @
Change of Inscription,
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIJASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
. WASHINGTON
t."‘ £
File No. 71441 Registration, ol 74 < \
' L 44 /', (-":’,'- :‘/ ‘q
» A\ Z g% 2 < 3]
3 \Nee B,
From: Office of the Quartermaster General, YChi ﬁb:Ggm%;é’ 1 Pivision , (GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B afrﬂeto, &hxggﬁfgﬁp -Qy)JD C.
To: Chief, American Graves Registration uervicsﬁ Qaﬂﬁﬁafyin Europé,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,
Subject:

Change of Inscription on CGrave lMarker.,

L

L v 1s roquested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave £ 8 1ot & PBEEERRREOW, D\ it TS oy R0 T

British Military Cemetery, Dpingt, Somme .

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Bugler, Bernmard L. Abt, #1206611, Company A, 106th Infantry.

Date of death September 30, 1918,

2. Vhen this
Section in order that
the correct inscription,

has been done, advise the Red Cross

35 Photographic
another photograph may be taken of the grave with

By aﬁthority of the Quartermaster General;:

CHARLSSJC; PIERCE,
Cc*onol, zeo. Army,
Chief,\Qek&terial Divieion,

CMN /ms
Inv.38.8,

Inv, & Adj., Dept.
N

NS«7763/IC

. . maememmmaee

$'H'9°Y ‘0304093

.g{.

il
|

J404NINI“0'

5y i

N UIINY S



G.R.S. Form No, 122, @@

Change of Inscription, "‘l I! i

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTFRIASTER GENERAL GF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON WM&M‘ ﬁ 1920,

File No. visa Registration,

Y
From; Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division, (GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B Strreto, N, W., Washington, D. C,

Mol Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.,.in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,.

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave lMarker.

1. It is requestod that the inscription on the marker erected

y plot ) sec%;oniow » #\’21
British Mi1lltary Gmhry, Doingt, Somme.

over grave y Cty.

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Bugler Bormard L, Abt, #1206611, Company A, 106th Infantry,

Date of death Sapt » 30' 1918,

2, Uhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Fhotographic
Section in order that another photorraph may be teken of the grave with
the correct inscription, i

By authority of tho Quartermaster General: .

MAILED CHARLES O. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.5, Army,
DEC 2 1 -g,;zg Chief, Cemeterial Division.

G.R.S
&
FLE TR

CMM/ms
Inv.8.5.
inv'a_‘ & Adila Deptu

NS=7763/3C



5 bl
WAR DEPART’V'ENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTlg° GENERAL "F THE ARMY

/ / / 4 / WASH | NGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

Wl Date November 30, 1920,
File No. :@gﬁl;;&:- Registration.
From: T;e Quartermaster General, U S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To:. The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G R.S.

1. It is reguested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

/a. Surname ABT fff—~ #f. Date of death 9/30/18 0/ -
r/‘-"l‘f .= 4

»b. Christian name Bernard L. /| 4. Cause of death DVWRIA OF -

L. Serial number 1206611 ] — W Authority (C.C.#) 280 0/ —

d. Organization Co. 4, 106th Inf, 0~ W Energency address /,u.

M) o s bt

¢. Rank orl. 2% 'age ) gﬁu Relatlonghlp,, 4
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (Bee Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment
a. 3Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

ke

SETHGHELA saoe] [ B e, s¥el whe
¢. Color of hair o Gt upper right upper left
d. Height SRS 8 7 6504 321 L] 2 3745 678

: ‘ lower right lower left

e. Weight
f. Permanent marks and

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

MTA . BY; i /

H. J< CONNER,
lst Lieute Gamkaim, Q.i.C.



Form 958 . .

5-21-20. 4 7-17=-20

From: Graves Photography Buresau, A.R.C.
To: Graves Registration Service, War Department .

Subject: Correcticen in Stenciling on Grave Marker.

Kindly maks the following correction of errcr ia stenciling on

grave marker and sze thet ratcie on grave photograph is ordsred:

B-l’»429 3

Pheotograph No ..o -t o e h
Cty. 721
Vame 0f Cighfibese -~ =~~~ ~-=—mcmmmmmmmm —m e mme
&
B ey e P O e e
Particulars on Cross Corrsct Particulars
BiengarQ,L. Abt., Bernard L.

1. Name —————-—f— o e e T
SRR L NN R et oo S N ST Rt Bl R L .
3 D e e e e e e R e

105 Inf, Cos A, 106 Inf, r
4., Organization-------—----ccmoeu-- S T U S e e ke
5.¢ Date of Death-—-- oo -re— - = S SR RNt e

11235




r

BSINGARD, g L. 1206611

Ay (Mani.
Cpl: 106th INF. REG. U.S.A.

‘ CROSS ERECTED. o
GRAVE NO. 8. /
PLOT . 2 | ROW DY
Doing®: Communal Cemetery Ext.

~Sheet  -62eVT.300¢ 8.0,

American. Graveo.

BURIED 30/9/18




BEINARD, 1206611, #
_CpY 106 Inf

Bigho, s ) 106 ﬂ;/

CEMETERY: Doingt Communal Cemetery,

Map Ref., none

&

25 0071918

( 142



«  1056/InfsRegt. U.S.A.

DsD. 30.218

Buried Doingt Commumal Ceme tery ext.
62Cel1e30,Ce8e0e Ple2.Bow Ds Gre. 8
P



HaeWZ oneotieH raxice s ANGIR. STRUQEMECT in SH. 17, mae Queﬂ aguchart,
Paris, 19th August 1920 - To: Suoe 'VisSor Area #3,A.GeReSe
Amiens ,Somme.

¥ 47
® ; 232

File No. 293 Abt.Bernard 2nd. Ind H.J/ gge £
Suspended - fb"

1. Forwarded for compliance and report by indorsment hereon with
the least practicable delay. .

TG g

?
Capt. ML C.
Executive Assistant.

.

By direction:

drd Ind.

Hqrs, Area #3, Americen wRS., Amiens, Somme. August 31lst 1920.
To: Chief, American GRS., QMC., in Europe Paris.

1. Returned., Jewish marker previously over the grave
of Cpl. Bernard Abt, #1206611, Co.A, 106th Inf, has been re-placed

by regulation American Cross,

JGHN T LEWIS
/18t Lieut.CA,
Supervisor.

RIR /mva.

RECORNTH

29%. Abt,s Bermard 4th TInde.

Hgre., Ammricen G.R.S., QiC., in Burope, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris. Sept. 4, 1920.
To: Quartermaster General, Mmitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.Ce

la Returned.

2e The Photographic BSection, these headquarters, have been notified
f this change in order that amother photograrh mey be taken of the grave with the

correct marker,
é?- Lo (:%Siliaith (:§E¥5E“
'.'V 5,

i H. F. RETHIRS
. 0010.1"‘1 Qa1 C a4
crief. 1

\ REY

X .«“"-
AR |

Wie

di"f"{. Gﬁ"\




1
4
¥ - |- "
¢ N ! \

y e \
¥ | e '
?‘ £ ¥ -

] " i
A > .
A : % |
L
L
1 3
v

295s Abty Bernard éth Inde

Hgrss, Amrieem GuReSe, @0sy in Burope, 6 Avemuw d'Tana, Pardee Septe 4, |
To: quartermsster General, imitions Building, VASHINGEON, DeCe b -

1o Retuwrned.

£

2  The Fhotograghic Seotion, these headqarters hln bem noty
of this change in oxder thet another photograph way be m' fied
coxrect marker,

of the grave with the

>



@ - h @ v
1st Inde RHR/mb.

Lé;5. Abt, Bermard
Hgrse, American GeReSe, QMCs,in Europe, 8 ivenue d'Iena,Paris, August 17, 1920.
To: Commanding Officer, Zone of France.

1. Referred for campliance and report by indorsement hereon when
completed.

By direction:

CHARLES A.MORROW,
Oaptain, & elleCe
Executive Officer.




O i ® <
WAR DEPARTMENT 2 - e

2

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF/THE ARMY -
WASHINGTON ¥

Ay

July 24, 1920.

% q
=
©
=
203,8 - Cem, Div, - #71441 - Registration. s =
) ==
=4
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army (Cemeteriel Division). §s —
o
To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in )
Europe, #8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France. »

Subject: Case of Cpl., Bernard Abt. #1206611, Co. A, 106th Inf.

_ 1, The records of this office show the above named sol-
dier to be buried in grave #8, plot 4, row D, British Kilitary Ceme-
tery, #7281, Doingt, Somme, and the photograph forvarded to the emer-
gency address of this soldier shows a regulation Jewish headboard
erected as & marker over this grave., Upon investigation it is found
that this soldier's name does not appear on any of the lists of cer-
tified Tewish dead forwarded to your office. Therefore, it is re-
quested that the Jewish marker erected ovar grave #8, plot 4, row D,
British Military Cemetery #721, Doingt, Somme, be replaced by the
regulation cross.

: 2. Vhen this has been done, advise the American Red Cross
Photographic section in order that another photograph mey be taken of
the grave with the correct marker erected over the grave,

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major, U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By: 2

E. E. DAVIS,
Executive Assistant,




ey g S

% # oIl

s

ﬁﬁii"

'n Al Tellelewan

I+

| A . HEADQUARTERS .
w AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION kERVlCE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
B AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS
i
\ )
File No. August 10,1920 \
(- - \
: \ 0(
; :'-
From: Chief, L \éﬁ E
\ \ '
]
]
$ vertermaster General, U.S.Arm (Cemeterial Division.) i
To: Q. ? y i
J
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )

vorary )

dated: July 24, 1920
THASFEomont )

File No. 293.8 Cem, Dive. # 71441 Registration

Subject: Case of Cpl. Bernard Abt. # 1206611, Co.A, 106th Inf.

Name ! Cpl. Bernard Abte # 120661}, Co.A., 106th Inf.

.t Colonel, Q.M.Corps.

|

papioday

/

'y

n



July éf-, 1920. %\@% :

293.8 - Cem, Div, - #71441 ~ Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

oy Chlef, American Graves Registration Servies, J.u.C. in
Rurope, /8 Avenue d'lema, Paris, France.

Subject: Case of Cpl. Bernard Abt. #1206611, Co. A, 106th Inf.

1. ‘The records of this office show the above named sol-
dier to be buried in grave #8, plot 4, row D, Sritish ¥ilitary Ceme-
tery, #721, Doingt, Somme, and the photograph forwarded to the emer-
gency addryess of this soldier shows a regulation Jewish headboard
erected as a marker over this grave, Upon investigation it is found

. that this soldier's nase does not appear on angy of the lists of ocer-
‘tified Jewish dead forwarded to your office. Therefore, it is re-
guested that the Jewish marker erected over grave /3, plot 4, row D,
British Bilitary Cemetery /721, Doingt, Somme, be replaced by the
regulation crosa, :

2, Vhen this hes been done, advise the Amerioan Red Cross
Photographic seotion in order that another photograph may be taken of .
the grave with the correct marker erected over the grave,

By suthority of the Quartermaster General..

CHARLRS C. PIERCE, Rﬂ
™ Najor, U. 5. Army, DRG
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

Yand By: 5.

JUL 26 1920 ®. n.'mﬁs. ’

Bxeoutive Assistant,

Inv, 8.8,
Invo & AdJ.

e S



‘Address reply to .
WAR DEP@RTMENT e
PURCHASE, STORAGE AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
' ' WASHINGTON

Division

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Muniiions Building

BN % W%W%w B oenc

LR L Wy ey o i
Tama m /04.»44-4 .

Subject:




REGISTRATION gECTION

CEMETERTAL DIMISION ;77 { 12 B
b DATE V.5
LIEUTENANT NOETZEL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT PREPARATION OF LETTER
INVESTIGATION SIGNATURE
LIEUTENANT ANNIS FILE
Ve SUSPENSION RECORDING
t/ NOTE AND RATURN CODING .
6N THFORMATION = 101 - A FIL® PAPERS
ACTION 4S NOTED REFORT TO
GARD DEPT, (RFSS) _ ) -
CTY, AUDIT DE(T (§SS) MEMO , = Z;gz;b A N oaer e B
CLASS. DEPT, (BFS3)/. ;
INV. & ADJ, DErT #A188) “/ e \ﬁLéigAgouL;;

RECORD DEPT (23P3S)
FILES DEPT. (ADMIN, BR,)

PREP. OF DATA LZPT. (ISS) %f/ ,
COMP, DEPT. (03e85) Wg,

FROM

NS-853'7/J(‘ /
%%M O3 Cawes




fqn"
. t 0 j!‘i‘\—l""
' 448 « 99th Strest,

Bresklyn, New Yerk,
July 19, 1920,

The Adjutant General of the Army,
Washingten, D.C.

Dear Sirie

My sen, Cpl, Bernard L, Abt (1206611) Cempany "A" 106th Infant
died e ! weunds recfmﬁf’é?‘ptmbw 30th 1913, at Guillement rfi;.
and ¢ burled in Dedngt British Military Cemetary, Section 62 C 136 A 57,
American Plet 4, Road D Grave #8,

A picture of the grave shews a Jewish insigna en it instead ef a

¢cress, My aon {3 a Christian and Y request that a cress be placed there in
Place of this insigna,

Plsase acknewledge receipt ef this letter,

Respect fully yeurs

jmf% /3, AEL

Jeseph B Abt,
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orr i 448 o 99%h Street,
,-:; S, : Brooklyn, New York,
;qg;s‘ A P Y ] July 19, 1920,
¥ = P » s i

:th Adjutant General of the Arny,
\Wiskgngton, D.C. .-
Sy Ry 5 :

s 151e

¥y sen, Cpl. Bernard L. Abt (1206611) Company “A" 106th Infantry,
died e f wounds received in actien, September 30th 1918, at Guillement Farms
@nd is buried in Deingt Britigh Vilitary Cemetary, Section 62 C 136 A 57,

American Plet 4, Road D Crave /8,

A picture of the grave ghewe a Jo'vuh insicna en it instead of o
cress, Mzh:on ie a Christian and I request that a CTO8® UE Diaged thera ip v

'PI-M.— e £ = m‘a-—-.—fr —
Respect fully yeurs

Jeseph B Abt,
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- Fifde No. )
CENETERIAL DIVISION . 71441 :
(a3

. REGISTRATION SEGTION
192 4

vanuary 27

IEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

1.
,CASE OF:

Coe As 106the Infa-ntw
ORGANIZATION (01d)

—ABT, 1206611 Bernarde, Le, Bugler

(Name )

—

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre.
tion Card of +the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be Nneces-
sary on the Organization Card: !

CRGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, ) Date Place F-14A No,
SURN AVE Orig, D-
SERIAL NUMBER lst,Reb.| 1/22/b1 721 |D- 3ppss
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS , 2nd Reb. D-
RANK 3rd Reb, ,D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill ip ONLY the new
date and date correcting previous information)

BY: miss lamnon

CZ-}.:‘d. Q2
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

AT

y
/3324 /ML

B
5
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@ . _TQ The Ao G. Q. . ,“l (D ‘

G.R.S.4Form #114 B WA ! |
s : - /'REB 9 — 1920 1162
DATE r
/ g
_________________________________________________ ERIAL No._ 120661 "
/
ANTZAT GN.___--.QQAA l.Qﬁth__Inf,____’{__ ____________________
qu! 27 A \
GRAVE LOCATION British_ Mil:.tavf Cemetery.s Doingt(SOmme) T BRI O e e
CTY. NAME NUMBER
4 et L e g a1 TN a1 JT il |
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 8 8,R0W D,Plot 4,B.M.Cty.Doingt, (Somms)
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES _ 13 SeWe E,15801s W358,

CONCENTRATED TO , . .. 9993331}22} _____________ IR T e g T B Ll T T
DATE GRAVE ROW ; PLOT
British Milit: Ceme t
0D OO0 D o) 8 e floa eRet (bom) 0 B3 0 Y 721
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

5 found on body - Form 16-A dated 1/22/21

______________________________________________________________________________________

Identified by two good t

SIRSEQUENTAREBURT AL S WIS MG =it e e ey T e T8 S Lo SN

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DATE GRAVE T Rowh b ) miar TN R e—g
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR o AQUEE By DICE, Major, CAGe =~ .

0qt.10,1922 ?

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION . e LN ST R T B Bllanipi-gl o i)

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Y e fé@@immaﬁagxﬁxuﬁa4@@;@mfanmme%m”"

. ) CEMETERY
A b F
. i p ! '{\t{.r\
Ky &;fil 1 1928



721

.y

— .
2 Eh Ligez 2 L e Ik Place DOINGT.-Somme B oM Gty ¢

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL - o . 1/22/21. i

1.. REMAINS OF......ABT.,..BaYNATA. Jig ccrrrrrrmriressssiiecisssssinennenss - OERIAL NUMBER.L2OB6L L ---eoovvevrivisnnees
RANKGP.:L ORGANIZATION e B0 A 1O G B T ot o T s S

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
1./28/2L ' Grave 8 Plot 4 Row D

By : GroupUne UmtSactionSeven'

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

el e e e aeae s TR Row B i S
. : ‘Wooden box
Byt Groupih L nQnals s e i (e Uniton 25 e remat isss Nafurelof reburial .&..blanke®

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?..... Yes. {2)... Ongrave marker ? ... Qs
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

ST dentifiad By W0, 2000 HREH LOTNIALTE HOMT wior it e S

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying itcms 2

(a) Height (actual measurement) .Impo.ssible..to..determine
) T e L b P L e e i)

(@) Hair—Golop e e S I e L L R R
1 "

CRATHEEADIBYI OB .o et sttt s e et b s

(d) Hair on face— Color THE S e N AL il fe %

. s 1
Thonatian LY (s ekt L T S I AT T

O g O SN RO S AR TUOR . o D

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing palrts)l\mne

1 Extracted
9 NMissing after death &
None © &b Alley . - 5
1.& s L

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

7. Disinterment z 19 Extracted
l-ﬂ L] 5 RT A ®
supeivised by ... g nd. 0% ?r:YM‘c, Approved : ... BaWedushin. . ..o

(]

. (THIe). oo MRG0T Fahgmn
8. Reburial R.F.0%es
supervised by ... end. Lt.m.c, Approved ¢ ... BoW e ARSHEIR s

(Title). Mado®. Febe. s g8
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CUDE SLIP
|
S U B #c. OF
IRADING HELDING C0LS CODE
¥ ¢ r‘;‘:’f Ltz /-‘;‘
mame CCOF Wtrraad, OZKP AB T 3 [
CRICID 4RY “ 36 1 50
BURIED CR.AVE ) 2 Gl
ROV WS 2 QS
BLOCK (A0 1 NG
STATE il 2 27
RLNK V%d o 1 2]
DITISION 1.,5/ 2 25y
[4
0BG JLIZATION (04 3 /oL
LB Qg-/ 1 0
hY
MARITL 71(.{\ 1 it
7'144- G W !
w | B. (U AT | s e
i s 7/ ¢ : i
RESIDENCE [ | COUNTY %Wﬂ o 2 24
Lj{ /7' It ','”f /J//z' cInY @H‘a /3/[, poas e 3 20
RELLTION T, i 1 /
OTHZR 1
ELIGIBILITY A L5 1 /
NATIVITY ! v 1
1
|
RACE f | 1
ENGLISH I
| [
ATTENDLNT ! ' 1
i { {
HEALTH ~jr ‘, 1 J _1:/’
| | N [\
NO. OF SONS i : i i‘ﬁj"‘"’{‘m}‘i”"‘ ;
DATE OF 10, ! 1 Lfl 4 410
| ES=g
TRIP YR, t W
= T -~ (\/\
29 /514 /EAB > | 2
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-M
Lbt, Bernard L. (Som)

Mrs. J. Ba x‘ibt,
448 99th Street,
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NMOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, 8ign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W ﬁIEvf/ N
_Ca.ptaln Q,7H Corps, k< 2

2 Encls, A581stant ;f ks 1.1

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 _ A 3 M
(erte answer here)

(Sign here) _ éﬁ&zﬂ 4;/




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293—AI\4
Abt, Bernard L, Bugler (Som.,) M June 15, 1931

Mrs, J, B, Abt,
448 99th St,.,
Brooklyn, N, Y,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

Az soon asg you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly/yourg/ /50" 1, %ﬂ"?
\ f " ITh A €&

1 ‘pasiryd
Y\
Léh’.” D. 1

J

Captﬂén,
Ass

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 -?1cr" fion

Write anawe&/ﬁef;
Wi 0. R Q0T
d

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930,
N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C *

Abt, Bernard L. =--636 M

lirs. Jo Bo Abt,
448 99th Street,
y BrOOklyn’ N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now bsing mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desirsd that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trulyﬁyours;

Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 _ Mo

———

(Write answer here)

S 4% 62/(){

gsﬁgn here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 203 A—C October 7, 1929,
Abt, Béernard L 636 -M

Mrse. J. Ba Abt,
448~ 99th Street,
BrOOklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval Porcee of the
United States who ‘died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrlmages, the number who desire
to, make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probablé cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? () (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage o
in the calendar year 1930? ) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (o) (No)

\ ]5\2%\ Age Health
4. Please give your age and state ;ﬂ;j&ealt «é?\ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

RECENF”% English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? |[— nc? 11 ]929 7, | Other language
,- : I (Specify language spoken)

V

N

For The Quartermaster queraf

'Very"truly*ybure,

]
\Rw
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope

d
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN repLy rReFer To_QM 293 A-C

Abt, Berpard Le May 1B, 1929.

Hhro. Hary Abb,
448 98th Stes
Brooklgng Ne Ya

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

" The records of this office show that you are the mother %F the
late  Bormard Le Abt, Puglor, Compagy 4, 108th Infentrys whose romaing ore
nnow interred in the §omme Amorioon Cemetory, Bony, Aigne, Franoos

: W11l you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
mgke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are ontitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has gince re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelope which requires

no postage.
for The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 ihela.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOEN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.




